



TACO BELL™

Allergen Information and Product Builds

At Taco Bell the quality of our food and the health of our customers is very important. Taco Bell recognises that a number of our customers may suffer from allergies to various food ingredients. This guide has been developed to provide allergen and suitability information on our menu items to assist customers to make informed choices. Food allergies now affect one in 10 infants and about two in 100 adults in Australia. The severity of reactions varies with the most serious being anaphylaxis which can potentially be life threatening. Avoidance of particular food is the best way to minimise the risk.

To ensure the safest advice and product is served to our customers please follow these guidelines;

- **Communicate** – Listen to the customer and always provide accurate information when requested as per the Allergens Guide. If you are unsure ask your Manager and never guess or assume that the product may not contain a particular ingredient.
- **Take ownership** – If a customer orders a product, and you can provide this without the requested allergen, take ownership of the situation to ensure the correct product is prepared and served safely to the customer
- **Prevent cross contamination** – Follow good hygiene and cleaning practices to prevent cross contamination: Wash hands, clean surfaces, change utensils and use fresh product
- **React appropriately** – In the rare event that a customer has an allergic reaction (choking, difficulty breathing) call 000 and advise the operator that you have a customer who may have anaphylaxis. Ask the customer or those they are eating with if they have an Epi pen and assist if you are first aid trained

Due to the nature of fresh food preparation, Taco Bell cannot guarantee that any food is 100% free of any allergen. Our Restaurants are fast-paced and small environments, and whilst our staff take great care and pride in food preparation, due to the nature of fresh restaurant operations, it is possible that some cross-mixing of ingredients can occur within the common environments. The risk is low if you can tolerate small amounts, however we advise customers with extreme sensitivities to seek medical advice about cross contamination.

Allergens in products are identified in this guide as **YES** (the product contains this item) or **MC**.

MC means that the product may contain this allergen based on our own practices and information from our suppliers. The listed allergen may be stored at, or used to manufacture other items, at the site where the product (or one of its ingredients) is produced.

Allergens

The allergens listed are as prescribed by Food Standards Australia New Zealand; Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Sesame Seeds, Fish, Crustacea, Milk, Egg, Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt), Soybeans, Lupin, Added Sulphites.

The guide also lists the suitability of products for customers who are gluten intolerant, vegetarians or vegans.

Gluten Free

Our ingredients are Gluten Free **except** the following menu items; Cinnamon Twists, Churros, Nacho Cheese Sauce, Seasoned Steak and Beef, and all flour tortillas, flatbread. As all our food is prepared in our kitchen with food that contains gluten, we **do not recommend** any of our products or gluten friendly substituted products for customers with coeliac disease. Please refer to the allergen guide for Gluten Free information of our promotional products.

Vegetarian and Vegan

All items at Taco Bell can be made vegetarian friendly by some type of substitution or removal. Our black beans and Mexican seasoned rice are vegetarian and vegan friendly. Vegetarian in this instance refers to Ovo-Lacto which is a person who does not eat meat however eats both eggs and dairy products. Vegan refers to a person who does not eat or use animal products. Please refer to the allergen guide for the suitability of specific ingredients.

Halal

Whilst the meat and other ingredient suppliers we use may be Halal registered, we do not specifically purchase halal certified meats or ingredients.

If a customer has any further questions about the information in this guide, please email hello@tacobell.com.au

Information correct as of September 2020

MENU ITEM	INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS											SUITABILITY		
		Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Sesame Seeds	Fish	Crustacea	Milk	Egg	Cereals containing Gluten	Soybeans	Added Sulphites	Lupin	Gluten Friendly	Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian	Vegan
Meat and Black Bean Options															
Black Beans	Black Beans				MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*			✓	✓	✓
Seasoned Beef	Beef Ground Mince						MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	*	*
	Seasoning Taco Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*		*	✓	✓
Seasoned Chicken	Seasoned Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	*	*
Pulled Pork	Pulled Pork				MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*			✓	*	*
Seasoned Steak	Seasoned Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*		*	*	*
Add your choice of Meat or Black Beans to any of these Meals or Specialties															
Crunchy Taco Supreme	Cheese Fine (Angel Hair) Shredded Cheddar						YES						✓	✓	*
	Pauls Light Sour Cream			MC*			YES		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Shredded Lettuce			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Oil Frying Liquid									MC*			✓	✓	✓
	Diced Tomato			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Corn Tortilla			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	✓	✓	✓
Soft Taco Supreme	Cheese Fine (Angel Hair) Shredded Cheddar						YES						✓	✓	*
	Pauls Light Sour Cream			MC*			YES		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Shredded Lettuce			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Diced Tomato			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Flour Tortilla 6.5"			MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	✓	✓
Crunchwrap Supreme	Pauls Light Sour Cream			MC*			YES		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Shredded Lettuce			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Nacho Cheese		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		*	✓	*
	Oil Frying Liquid									MC*			✓	✓	✓
	Diced Tomato			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Corn Tortilla			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	✓	✓	✓
	Flour Tortilla 12"			MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	✓	✓
Cheesy Gordita Crunch	Cheese Blend Mozzarella/Cheddar Shredded						YES						✓	✓	*
	Cheese Fine (Angel Hair) Shredded Cheddar						YES						✓	✓	*
	Flatbread			MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	SLV*	SLV*
	Shredded Lettuce			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Zesty Ranch		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Oil Frying Liquid									MC*			✓	✓	✓
California Burrito	Corn Tortilla			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	✓	✓	✓
	Flour Tortilla 12"			MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	✓	✓
	Black Beans				MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*			✓	✓	✓
	Cheese Blend Mozzarella/Cheddar Shredded						YES						✓	✓	*
	Pauls Light Sour Cream			MC*			YES		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Guacamole												✓	✓	✓
	Shredded Lettuce			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Diced Tomato			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Diced Onion			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Chopped Coriander			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Grilled Stuff Burrito	Sauce Pico De Gallo		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Zesty Ranch		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Flour Tortilla 12"			MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	✓	✓
	Black Beans				MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*			✓	✓	✓
	Cheese Blend Mozzarella/Cheddar Shredded						YES						✓	✓	*
	Diced Tomato			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Diced Onion			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Chopped Coriander			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Quesadilla	Sauce Creamy Jalapeno			MC*	MC*		MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Flour Tortilla 10.25"			MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	✓	✓
	Cheese Blend Mozzarella/Cheddar Shredded						YES						✓	✓	*
	Sauce Creamy Jalapeno			MC*	MC*		MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*

KEY
 YES - This product DEFINITELY CONTAINS this item
 MC* - This product MAY CONTAIN this item due to being manufactured or produced in the vicinity of this allergen.
 SLG* - This product contains gluten friendly ingredients however is manufactured on the SAME LINE as gluten products.
 SLV* - This product contains Vegan friendly ingredients however is manufactured on the SAME LINE as meat and/or animal by-products.

Information correct as of September 2020

MENU ITEM	INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS											SUITABILITY		
		Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Sesame Seeds	Fish	Crustacea	Milk	Egg	Cereals containing Gluten	Soybeans	Added Sulphites	Lupin	Gluten Friendly	Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian	Vegan
Add your choice of Meat or Black Beans to any of these Meals or Specialties															
Stacked Nachos Supreme	Chips Nacho			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	✓	✓	✓
	Pauls Light Sour Cream			MC*			YES		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Guacamole												✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Nacho Cheese		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		*	✓	*
	Oil Frying Liquid									MC*			✓	✓	✓
	Diced Tomato			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Diced Onion			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Chopped Coriander			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Pico De Gallo		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Seasoning Mexican Rice	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓	
Stacked Chips Supreme	Chips Straight Out						MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*		SLG*	✓	✓
	Pauls Light Sour Cream			MC*			YES		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Guacamole												✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Nacho Cheese		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		*	✓	*
	Oil Frying Liquid									MC*			✓	✓	✓
	Diced Tomato			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Diced Onion			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Chopped Coriander			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Pico De Gallo		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Seasoning Mexican Rice	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓	
Cantina Power Bowl	Black Beans				MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*			✓	✓	✓
	Cheese Fine (Angel Hair) Shredded Cheddar						YES						✓	✓	*
	Pauls Light Sour Cream			MC*			YES		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Guacamole												✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Zesty Ranch		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Diced Tomato			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Diced Onion			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Chopped Coriander			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Pico De Gallo		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Rice Long Grain White												✓	✓	✓	
Seasoning Mexican Rice	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓	
Cantina Fresco Bowl	Black Beans				MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*			✓	✓	✓
	Cheese Fine (Angel Hair) Shredded Cheddar						YES						✓	✓	*
	Pauls Light Sour Cream			MC*			YES		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Guacamole												✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Zesty Ranch		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	✓	*
	Shredded Lettuce			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Diced Tomato			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Diced Onion			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Chopped Coriander			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Sauce Pico De Gallo		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓	
Snackaritos, Chips and Dips															
Cruncy Taco	Cheese Fine (Angel Hair) Shredded Cheddar						YES						✓	✓	*
	Shredded Lettuce			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Beef Ground Mince						MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	*	*
	Oil Frying Liquid									MC*			✓	✓	✓
	Seasoning Taco Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*		*	✓	✓
Corn Tortilla			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	✓	✓	✓	
Cheesy Swirl	Cheese Fine (Angel Hair) Shredded Cheddar						YES						✓	✓	*
	Seasoning Mexican Rice	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Flour Tortilla 6.5"			MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	✓	✓
Beefy Cheesy Burrito	Beef Ground Mince						MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	*	*
	Sauce Nacho Cheese		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		*	✓	*
	Rice Long Grain White												✓	✓	✓
	Seasoning Mexican Rice	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Seasoning Taco Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*		*	✓	✓
Flour Tortilla 6.5"			MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	✓	✓	

KEY

YES - This product DEFINITELY CONTAINS this item

MC* - This product MAY CONTAIN this item due to being manufactured or produced in the vicinity of this allergen.

SLG* - This product contains gluten friendly ingredients however is manufactured on the SAME LINE as gluten products.

SLV* - This product contains Vegan friendly ingredients however is manufactured on the SAME LINE as meat and/or animal by-products.

Information correct as of September 2020

MENU ITEM	INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS											SUITABILITY		
		Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Sesame Seeds	Fish	Crustacea	Milk	Egg	Cereals containing Gluten	Soybeans	Added Sulphites	Lupin	Gluten Friendly	Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian	Vegan
Snackaritos, Chips and Dips cont.															
Mini Chicken Quesadilla	Cheese Blend Mozzarella/Cheddar Shredded						YES						✓	✓	*
	Seasoned Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	*	*
	Flour Tortilla 6.5"			MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	✓	✓
Chocodilla	Chocettes		MC*				YES		MC*	YES			*	✓	*
	Flour Tortilla 6.5"			MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	✓	✓
Churros	Sauce Chocolate DaVinci	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Cinnamon Sugar			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		*	✓	SLV*
	Mini Churros					MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		*	SLV*	SLV*
	Oil Frying Liquid									MC*			✓	✓	✓
Cinnamon Twists	Cinnamon Sugar			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		*	✓	SLV*
	Twists 31 mm								YES				*	✓	✓
	Oil Frying Liquid									MC*			✓	✓	✓
Seasoned Hot Chips	Chips Straight Cut						MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*		SLG*	✓	✓
	Oil Frying Liquid									MC*			✓	✓	✓
	Seasoning Mexican Rice	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	Chips Nacho			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	✓	✓	✓
	Oil Frying Liquid									MC*			✓	✓	✓
	Seasoning Mexican Rice	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Nacho Cheese Sauce	Sauce Nacho Cheese		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		*	✓	*
Guacamole	Guacamole												✓	✓	✓
	Diced Tomato			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Diced Onion			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Chopped Coriander			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Pico De Gallo		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Sour Cream	Pauls Light Sour Cream			MC*			YES		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
Fiesta Salsa	Diced Tomato			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Diced Onion			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Chopped Coriander			MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
	Sauce Pico De Gallo		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Jalapenos	Sliced Jalapenos											✓	✓	✓	
Black Beans	Black Beans				MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓	
Seasoned Rice	Rice Long Grain White												✓	✓	✓
	Seasoning Mexican Rice	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Chipotle Mayo	Mayo Chipotle		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	✓	*
Creamy Jalapeno Sauce	Sauce Creamy Jalapeno			MC*	MC*		MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
Zesty Ranch Sauce	Sauce Zesty Ranch		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	✓	*
Mild Sauce Packet	Salsa Mild Universal Sachets												✓	✓	✓
Fire Sauce Packet	Salsa Fire Universal Sachets												✓	✓	✓

KEY

YES - This product DEFINITELY CONTAINS this item

MC* - This product MAY CONTAIN this item due to being manufactured or produced in the vicinity of this allergen.

SLG* - This product contains gluten friendly ingredients however is manufactured on the SAME LINE as gluten products.

SLV* - This product contains Vegan friendly ingredients however is manufactured on the SAME LINE as meat and/or animal by-products.

Information correct as of September 2020

ALLERGENS

SUITABILITY

MENU ITEM	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Sesame Seeds	Fish	Crustacea	Milk	Egg	Cereals containing Gluten	Soybeans	Added Sulphites	Lupin	Gluten Friendly	Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian	Vegan
												✓	✗	✗

Meals and Specialties

Crunchy Taco Supreme Bean			MC*	MC*		YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	✓	✓	✗
Crunchy Taco Supreme Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*			YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Crunchy Taco Supreme Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	✓	✗	✗
Crunchy Taco Supreme Pork			MC*	MC*		YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	✓	✗	✗
Crunchy Taco Supreme Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Soft Taco Supreme Bean			MC*	MC*		YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✓	✗
Soft Taco Supreme Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*			YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Soft Taco Supreme Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Soft Taco Supreme Pork			MC*	MC*		YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Soft Taco Supreme Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Crunchwrap Supreme Bean		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✓	✗
Crunchwrap Supreme Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Crunchwrap Supreme Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Crunchwrap Supreme Pork		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Crunchwrap Supreme Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Cheesy Gordita Crunch Bean		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	SLV*	✗
Cheesy Gordita Crunch Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Cheesy Gordita Crunch Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Cheesy Gordita Crunch Pork		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Cheesy Gordita Crunch Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
California Burrito Bean		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✓	✗
California Burrito Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
California Burrito Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
California Burrito Pork		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
California Burrito Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Grilled Stuft Burrito Bean	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✓	✗
Grilled Stuft Burrito Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Grilled Stuft Burrito Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Grilled Stuft Burrito Pork	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Grilled Stuft Burrito Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Quesadilla Bean			MC*	MC*		YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✓	✗
Quesadilla Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Quesadilla Cheese			MC*	MC*		YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✓	✗
Quesadilla Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Quesadilla Pork			MC*	MC*		YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Quesadilla Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Stacked Nachos Supreme Bean	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✓	✗
Stacked Nachos Supreme Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗
Stacked Nachos Supreme Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	✗	✗	✗

KEY
YES - This product DEFINITELY CONTAINS this item
MC* - This product MAY CONTAIN this item due to being manufactured or produced in the vicinity of this allergen.
SLG* - This product contains gluten friendly ingredients however is manufactured on the SAME LINE as gluten products.
SLV* - This product contains Vegan friendly ingredients however is manufactured on the SAME LINE as meat and/or animal by-products.

Information correct as of September 2020

ALLERGENS

SUITABILITY

MENU ITEM	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Sesame Seeds	Fish	Crustacea	Milk	Egg	Cereals containing Gluten	Soybeans	Added Sulphites	Lupin	Gluten Friendly	Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian	Vegan

Meals and Specialties cont.

Stacked Nachos Supreme Pork	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	*	*
Stacked Nachos Supreme Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	*	*	*
Stacked Chips Supreme Bean	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		SLG*	✓	*
Stacked Chips Supreme Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*		SLG*	*	*
Stacked Chips Supreme Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		SLG*	*	*
Stacked Chips Supreme Pork	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		SLG*	*	*
Stacked Chips Supreme Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*		SLG*	*	*
Cantina Power Bowl Bean	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	✓	*
Cantina Power Bowl Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*		*	*	*
Cantina Power Bowl Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	*	*
Cantina Power Bowl Pork	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	*	*
Cantina Power Bowl Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*		*	*	*
Cantina Fresco Bowl Bean		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	✓	*
Cantina Fresco Bowl Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*		*	*	*
Cantina Fresco Bowl Chicken	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	*	*
Cantina Fresco Bowl Pork		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	*	*
Cantina Fresco Bowl Steak	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	YES	YES	MC*		*	*	*

Snackaritos, Chips and Dips

Crunchy Taco Beef	MC*	MC*	MC*			YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	*	*	*
Cheesy Swirl	MC*	MC*	MC*			YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	✓	*
Beefy Cheesy Burrito	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	*	*	*
Mini Chicken Quesadilla	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*	*	*	*
Chocodilla		MC*	MC*			YES	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	MC*	*	✓	*
Churros	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		*	SLV*	SLV*
Cinnamon Twists			MC*			MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		*	✓	SLV*
Regular & Large Chips	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		SLG*	✓	✓
Regular & Large Tortilla Chips	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	✓	✓	✓
Nacho Cheese Sauce		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*	MC*		*	✓	*
Guacamole		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Sour Cream			MC*			YES		MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
Fiesta Salsa		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Jalapenos												✓	✓	✓
Black Beans				MC*		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*			✓	✓	✓
Seasoned Rice	MC*	MC*	MC*			MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	✓
Chipotle Mayo		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	✓	*
Creamy Jalapeno Sauce			MC*	MC*		MC*	YES	MC*	MC*	MC*		✓	✓	*
Zesty Ranch Sauce		MC*	MC*	MC*	MC*	YES	YES	MC*	YES	MC*		✓	✓	*
Mild Sauce Packet												✓	✓	✓
Fire Sauce Packet												✓	✓	✓

KEY
 YES - This product DEFINITELY CONTAINS this item
 MC* - This product MAY CONTAIN this item due to being manufactured or produced in the vicinity of this allergen.
 SLG* - This product contains gluten friendly ingredients however is manufactured on the SAME LINE as gluten products.
 SLV* - This product contains Vegan friendly ingredients however is manufactured on the SAME LINE as meat and/or animal by-products.